NORTHAMPTON BOROUGH COUNCIL



COUNCIL

Saturday, 5 October 2013

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND A MEETING OF NORTHAMPTON BOROUGH COUNCIL, WHICH WILL BE HELD AT THE GUILDHALL NORTHAMPTON ON SATURDAY, 5 OCTOBER 2013 AT 10:00 AM WHEN THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS IS PROPOSED TO BE TRANSACTED

1. APOLOGIES.

2. AWARD OF HONORARY FREEDOM OF THE BOROUGH TO NORTHAMPTONSHIRE FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE.

The Mayor will present the Freedom of the Borough of Northampton to the Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service following the passing of the motion set out below at the meeting of the Council 15th July 2013:

"Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service was formed in 1974 following the amalgamation of Northampton Fire Brigade and Northamptonshire Fire Brigade. Northamptonshire is currently served by 22 stations, including Mereway, Moulton and Mounts fire stations in the Borough of Northampton.

This Council recognises the valuable role of Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service in protecting the life and property of the people of Northampton, and recognises the dedication, professionalism and courage they show whilst carrying out their duties.

In recognition of their long and distinguished service to the people of Northampton, this Council resolves to hold a special meeting to award Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service the freedom of the borough".

The Guildhall Northampton 27th September 2013

Chief Executive